Government of India referred at sl. no. (i) above only. 

2. CDAC may issue Addendum(s)/Corrigendum(s) to the 
Tender document, if any, which will be published on 
above websites only. 

6. 
Cost of bidding document  
(Non-Refundable) Nil 

7. Earnest Money Deposit 

Rs. 5,20,000/- (Rupees Five Lakh Twenty Thousand Only) 

Note: 

1. EMD exemption not applicable to MSEs as the Works 
contracts are not under the purview of the MSE Purchase 
Preference Policy. 

2. Start-Ups recognized by DIPP, Ministry of commerce, 
GOI and CPSEs are exempted from submission of EMD